506655176 05/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6701987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ARVID OEKLAND	10/24/2019
MR. BJOERN MOELLERHAUG	10/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAVANGER ENGINEERING AS
Street Address:	AUGLENDSDALEN 78
City:	STAVANGER
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	4017
Name:	TRANSFERA AS
Name: Street Address:	TRANSFERA AS REKKJE 22
Street Address:	REKKJE 22

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17292721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +4921021689280

Email: MAIL@THOT-PATENT.DE

Correspondent Name: THOT PATENT Address Line 1: **POSTFACH 10 17 56**

Address Line 4: RATINGEN, GERMANY 40837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZAC/ST 2101 US-PAT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN B. THOT	
SIGNATURE:	/Norman B. Thot/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021	

PATENT REEL: 056192 FRAME: 0858 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056192 FRAME: 0859

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Arvid Økland and Bjørn Møllerhaug ("Assignors") have made the invention(s) described in Norwegian patent application No. 20181461, filed 15 November 2018. Assignors hereby confirm and declare that, as of the abovementioned date, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention had been assigned, transferred and set over to the Norwegian companies

Stavanger Engineering AS Auglendsdalen 78 4017 STAVANGER Norway Transfera AS Rekkje 22 5430 BREMNES Norway

("Assignees"). Said right, title and interest include the right to file the abovementioned application; title to the invention(s) therein described and/or claimed; the right to sue for infringement or past infringement; the right to collect royalties and/or damages; the right to claim priority from the abovementioned application; the right to file applications for patents, designs and utility models anywhere in the world in relation to the invention(s), including, but not limited to, the right to file continuations, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations, and to have patents, designs and utility models which may issue therefrom made out in the name of Assignees, its successors and assigns; and the right to further assign a part of or all of said right, title and interest. To the extent that any such right, title and interest in said invention(s) or the abovementioned application still vest in Assignors, these are hereby assigned to Assignees in their entirety.

Assignors authorize Assignces, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application if not known at the time this instrument was signed.

Assignors furthermore authorize Assignees to execute on their behalf any papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of the applications, including continuation, divisional, and reissue applications, and with the obtaining or grant of patents, designs or utility models to Assignees, but also agree to execute and deliver any such papers at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignees, and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring said patents, designs and utility models, and authorize and request issuance of the patents, designs and utility models to Assignees, and covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignors agree to provide to Assignees upon request any document and information concerning the invention that are within Assignors' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignees in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defence of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignors also agree that for the purpose of this paragraph, any reference to Assignees also comprises any successor, assignee or legal representative of Assignees.

This document shall be interpreted in accordance with the laws of Norway.

The undersigned accept all the above ob	ligations independent	ý of any counter-	claim against the A	ssignees.
24.10.2019	and Efte	caul	Mun	und
Date	Arvid Økland	<i>~</i>	Witness	1 6
24.10.20/9 Date	Bjag Mollerhaug	llenhant	Witness	
The foregoing is accepted with all rights	and obligations pertain	ining thereto		
Stavanger Engineering AS		Transfera AS	a do	C
Signature:		Signature:	ileflue	aux
Date: 29/10- 18/ Name: Tomas Soft Title: Oreneal Me	WSEN Inorngo	Date: 2410 Name AFVIO Title:	20PI CPICLAND	

PATENT REEL: 056192 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 05/11/2021